office of the executive engineer phe, jal shakti di

SHABIR AHMAD GATOO

Name:-GH. RASOOL S/o

BIJBHEARA R/0:-

Regd. No:- KMR/PHED/RCR/1996-97/03/AAY OF 4/1996

GST NO. 01AISPG9694G1ZU

Alloted. Cost Rs 67.50 Lacs

Time for completion: 45 days

Head of Account = JJM Subject: Retrofitting of WSS. Amargrend for providing 100% FHTC by way of Revamping of 0.50 lac gallons capacity SSFP incld steel truss and P/F of pipes, under [Jal Jeevan Mission]. and 03 years maintenance incl 01 year DLP

Refrence:- Your Tender in response to this office e-NIT No. 40 of 2020-21 issued vide No. 8560-85 dt: 16-03-2021

For & on behalf of Lt. Governor of Union territory of J&K, contract for above noted work is here by fixed with you on the following quoted

S.No		Qty.	Unit	Alloted Rates	Amount
	Dismantling G.I. pipes (external work) including excavation and refilling trenches after taking out the pipes, manually/by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge:				experience believe
1.10	65mm dia GI pipe	1200.00	Mtr	110.65	132780.00
1.20	40mm dia GI pipe	400.00		99.75	39900.00
	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches foundations drains pipes cables etc (Not exceeding 1.5m in width) and for shafts wells cesspits and not exceeding 10 sqm on plan depth upto 1.5m incld disposal of excavated earth upto 1m from cutting edge disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed in 60% all kinds of soil 40% ordinary rock	1670.00		551 95	921756.50
	Providing/fixing of GI pipes incl. MS flanges by welding @ 1 pair per pipes with nuts, bolts washers complete job			,	200500 00
3.10	100mm dia GI pipe	500.00	Mtr	1257.00	628500.00
3.20	80mm dia GI pipe	1400.00	Mtr	848.00	1187200.00
3.30	65mm dia GI pipe	1000.00	Mtr ~	733.00	733000.00
4.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	1340.00	Cum 🗸	198 70	266258.00
5.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)				
5.10	50mm dia GI pipe	600.00	Mtr 🕶	477.50	286500.00
5.20	40mm dia GI pipe	800.00	Mtr	386.05	308840.00
	25mm dia GI pipe	400.00	Mtr 🗸	249.00	99600.00
5.40	20mm dia GI pipe	500.00	Mtr	182.65	91325.00
5.50	15mm dia GI pipe	600.00	Mtr	144.40	86640.00
	Removing of silt/outdated filter media incld disposal of same as required at site.	100.00	No 🗸	503.00	50300.00
	Dismentlling of damaged cement plaster	670.00	Sqm -	26.17	17533.90
	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1:3(1 cement: 3 fine sand)	569.00	Sqm 🗸	343.75	195593.7
9.00	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	4772.00	KG 😂	92.85	443080.2
10.00	Painting with ready mixed synthetic enemel paint of approved brand and manufacture in all shades to nive an eyen shade new steel work incid applying priming coat.	356.00	Sqm 🗡	181.45	-64596.2
11.00	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 25x25 mm made of G.I. wire of dia 3 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	178.00		858.55	152821.9
12.00	P/L of Baramullah stone slabs of required size and quality incld loading unloading with all carriages	694.00		190.00	131860.0
13.00 F	P/L of filter media of approved quality from Ganderbal incld all leads lifts and carriages upto actual site funds complete job	3582.00		250.00	895500.0
14.00 F	roviding and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as er manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	54.00	KG .	57.90	3126.6
	arraige of pipes from divisional store to nearest dumping site & incl loading, unloading & stacking by sechanical transport			ζ,	
	ement/steel avg 38kms	10.44	MT	449.23	4689.9
	and/stone agg avg 38kms	6.83	Cum	505.34	3451.4
16.00 E	xtra carriage of materials from dumping site to actual site of work by manual labours avg lead 300mtrs				1
16.10 C	ement/steel avg 38kms	10.44	MT 🗸	183.26	1913.2
16.20 S	and/stone agg avg 38kms	6.83	Cum	381.20	2603.6
	Rates checked as per approved C/S		1	tal:-	6749370.3

Head Draftsman

Technical Officer

Executive Engineer PHE, Division Bijbehara

Rs: 67.50 LACS